Dear Sir/Madam, 

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, as amended, we are pleased to inform that the Company has made a remittance of OMR 24,750 
equivalent to approx. ₹ 58,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Lacs), towards additional equity share capital 
contribution, in the Global Recycle LLC, Oman, wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. 

You are requested to take the same on your records to disseminate suitably. 

Thanking you 

Yours faithfully 

For TINNA RUBBER AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED